Public works 1,299,165   -   10,020 651,397
Civic improvement 688,288   2,875 -   -
Cultural and recreation 412,414   -   -   13,000
Interest and fiscal charges on long-term debt 463,614   -   -   -

Total governmental activities 6,271,636   333,099   272,010   664,397

  Business-type activities:
Utility Fund 6,191,326 7,763,962 -   -

Total primary government 12,462,962$   8,097,061$   272,010$   664,397$

General Revenues
Property taxes
Sales taxes
Motor fuel taxes
Alcoholic beverage taxes
Interest income
Miscellaneous revenue

Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position

Net position - beginning, as originally stated

Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle

Net position - beginning as restated

Net position - ending

Program Revenues

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

16

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

(1,665,838)$   -$   (1,665,838)$
(1,150,103)   -   (1,150,103)

(637,748)   -   (637,748)
(685,413)   -   (685,413)
(399,414)   -   (399,414)
(463,614)   -   (463,614)

(5,002,130)   -   (5,002,130)

-   1,572,636   1,572,636

(5,002,130)   1,572,636   (3,429,494)

318,967 -   318,967
1,328,937 -   1,328,937
1,258,003 -   1,258,003

52,672 -   52,672
11,645 1,397 13,042

208,858 -   208,858
3,409,682 (3,409,682) -

6,588,764   (3,408,285)   3,180,479

1,586,634   (1,835,649)   (249,015)

10,419,854   4,016,705   14,436,559

(299,633)   (43,328)   (342,961)

10,120,221   3,973,377   14,093,598

11,706,855$   2,137,728$   13,844,583$

Primary Government
Changes in Net Position

Net (Expense) Revenue and

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

17

CITY OF EVERGREEN, ALABAMA
BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

Total
General Capital Debt Service Nonmajor Governmental

Fund Projects Fund Funds Funds

ASSETS

   Cash and cash equivalents 2,113,248$   -$   -$   143,206$   2,256,454$
   Receivables - taxes 206,958   -   -   11,522   218,480
   Receivables - other 622,989   -   -   -   622,989
   Prepaid expenses 82,861   -   -   -   82,861
   Due from other funds 101,436   -   -   -   101,436
   Inventory 31,706   -   -   -   31,706
   Note receivable 2,262,714 -   -   -   2,262,714

Restricted assets:
   Cash held by fiscal agent 142,170   29,286   -   -   171,456

5,564,082$   29,286$   -$   154,728$   5,748,096$

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable 947,958$   -$   -$   -$   947,958$
Other current liabilities 132,221 -   -   -   132,221
Line of credit 331,908 -   -   -   331,908

1,412,087   -   -   -   1,412,087

FUND BALANCES

Inventories 31,706   -   -   -   31,706
Prepaid expenses 82,861   -   -   -   82,861
Note receivable 2,262,714   -   -   -   2,262,714

Public safety -   -   -   27,193   27,193
Public works -   -   -   127,535   127,535
Capital projects 142,170   29,266   -   -   171,436

1,632,544   20   -   -   1,632,564

4,151,995   29,286   -   154,728   4,336,009

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
5,564,082$   29,286$   -$   154,728$   5,748,096$

TOTAL LIABILITIES

TOTAL FUND BALANCES

  FUND BALANCES

Restricted:

Nonspendable:

Unassigned

TOTAL ASSETS

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

18

CITY OF EVERGREEN, ALABAMA
RECONCILIATION OF THE BALANCE SHEET OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

4,336,009$

18,871,352

Bonds, leases, and notes payable (11,113,439)$
Unamortized net discounts 54,402
Accrued interest (113,990)
Compensated absences (76,291)
Postemployment benefits other than pensions (251,188)

(11,500,506)